

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10777/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

RSA No. 476/2003

PATHUMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL KAREEM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on the question as to whether the petitioners have any interest in the suit property having regard to the recital in Ext.A1 which indicates that the consideration for sale in favour of Kathiyumma (Rs.200/-) who are children of Ithikutty Umma in her second marriage, is their share in the value of the gold ornaments of the late Ithikutty Umma. Muhammed and

In the meantime, the parties are directed to maintain status quo with regard to the properties under Ex.A1.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master