

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10777/2010

PATHUMMA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL KAREEM & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.  
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners is present.

Nobody for the respondents.

Affidavit in proof of dasti service has not been  
filed in respect of the respondent Nos.1 and 10.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to  
file the outcome of dasti service on or before the next date.

Served respondents may file the counter affidavit  
within the same time in case they choose to do so.

List again on 17.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR