

È

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10777/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

RSA No. 476/2003

PATHUMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL KAREEM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 21/11/2011

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Basanti,Adv.
Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati,Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, further four weeks' time is
granted to file affidavit with proof of dasti service
on R.1 and 10, subject to the deposit of cost of
Rs.1000/- to the Supreme Court Legal Services
Committee within the same time, failing which the SLP
against respondent Nos. 1 and 10 shall stand dismissed.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[HARJINDER KAUR]
COURT MASTER