

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10777/2010

PATHUMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL KAREEM & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 07/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
IN CHAMBERS

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raghenth Basant,Adv.
Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati,Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew,Adv.
Ms. Sana Hashmi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 09.07.2012, learned counsel for the petitioners was directed to take necessary steps for bringing Lrs. of deceased Respondent No.10. The application filed on behalf of the petitioners was defective on account of the fact that the death certificate of Respondent No.10 was not appended thereto.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks a short adjournment so as to enable him to produce the death certificate.

Prayer is allowed. One last opportunity is granted to counsel for the petitioners to place on record the death certificate of Respondent No.10. Needful shall be done within four weeks from today.

|(Hemalatha Mohan)
Sr.P.A.

|(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master