

^

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10777/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2009 in RSA No.476/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

PATHUMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ABDUL KAREEM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 01/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raghenth Basant, Adv.
Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, Adv.
Ms. Charu Ambwani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office objection regarding non-production of death certificate of R-10 is waived in view of the fact that the petitioner has filed an affidavit stating that R-10 has indeed passed away leaving behind two L.Rs. mentioned in para 4 of the application.

Notice shall, therefore, be issued to the proposed LRs mentioned in para 4 of the application for a day to be fixed by the Registry.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(NEELAM ARORA)
COURT MASTER